PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7188333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	06/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOURYON CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76
City:	ARNHEM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-6824 BM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9586348
Patent Number:	9333685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: CURATOLO, SIDOTI & TRILLIS CO., LPA

Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUR.C0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY L. KULWICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany L. Kulwicki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=NUR.C0001 Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0394

507141489



DECLARATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN / To present to responsible authorities and other interested parties

NOURYON HOLDING B.V., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Christian Neefestraat 2, 1077 WW Amsterdam, the Netherlands, registered number: 71190643 (the "Parent")

Duly represented by:

R. Vree, director and

K.G.K. Schwalenberg, director

Hereby declares as follows:

1. The Parent is the indirect 100% shareholder of:

Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V., a company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM, Arnhem, the Netherlands, registered number: 31038222 (the "Company").

- On 1 October 2018, the sale of AkzoNobel Specialty Chemicals to The Carlyle Group and GIC was completed and the new name of the Specialty Chemicals Group is Nouryon.
- 3. As part of the rebranding of the Specialty Chemicals Group, the name of the Company will be changed into: *Nouryon Chemicals International B.V.* on or around 1 July 2019.
- 4. Except for the aforementioned name change no other changes (e.g. on packaging other documentation, product composition or identification like e.g. EAN code's) are envisaged in relation to the Company. The Company will remain in good standing and continue its existing business operations. It will maintain, amongst others, its registered number, its corporate address and its tax registrations as applicable.
- 5. This declaration has been drawn up for and can be relied upon any interested party.

Amsterdam, June 1, 2019

Sincerely.

NOURYON HOLDING B.V.

K.G.K. Schwalenberg

Director

R. Vree Director

Nouryon Holding B.V. Christian Neelestraat 2 1077 WW Amsterdam The Netherlands WWW.nouryon.com

Registered number 71190643

PATENT REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0395